
 
 

CITY  OF  P ITTSBUR GH  

DEPARTMENT  OF  PUBLIC WORKS  

CITY-COUN TY  BUILDING  

 
414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-2586 

 

ED GAINEY 

MAYOR 

CHRIS HORNSTEIN 

DIRECTOR 

 

May 9, 2025 
 

 

Via Email 
City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 
414 Grant Street, 5th Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 
 

Re: Amendment to Include I&P in PSA for Software with RouteSmart. 
 

President and Members of City Council:  
 

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution amending Resolution 119 of 2025 which provided for the Mayor and 
the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements 
with RouteSmart Technologies, Inc., which provides trash and recycling routing optimization for the purchase 
and implementation of navigation software that provide turn-by-turn directions to Environmental Service 
Drivers at a cost not to exceed $247,127.00 (Two Hundred Forty Seven One Hundred Twenty Seven Dollars), 
by authorizing the Mayor, the Director of the Department of Public Works, and/or the Director of the 
Department of Innovation and Performance to enter into the aforementioned Agreement or Agreements with 
RouteSmart Technologies, Inc. 
 

 Your favorable consideration of the enclosed proposed Resolution is hereby requested.   
 

      Sincerely, 
 
 
 

      Chris Hornstein 
      Department Director 
 

CH/gm 
Enclosure 
 

cc: William Crean, DPW Deputy Director 
 Chip Gaul, DPW Facilities Assistant Director 
 Marcelle Newman, DPW Admin. Assistant Director 
 Shawn Wigle, DPW E.S. Superintendent 
 Brian Chizeck, DPW E.S. Asst. Superintendent 
 Vanessa Reaves, DPW E.S. Recycling Supervisor 
 Donald Mudrick, DPW Personnel & Finance Manager 
 Alexander Hill, City Assistant Solicitor 


		2025-05-12T15:20:14+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




